
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003903-2022 

Contract

Famiy Wellbeing Service

Cardiff Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003903

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fc04  

Published 10 February 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cardiff Council

County Hall, Atlantic Wharf

Cardiff

CF10 4UW

Contact

Samantha Harry

Email

socialcare.procurement@cardiff.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2920873732

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003903-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003903-2022
mailto:socialcare.procurement@cardiff.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cardiff.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0422

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Famiy Wellbeing Service

Reference number

ERFX1007696

http://www.cardiff.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0422


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Family Wellbeing Service will offer a variety of therapeutic counselling and support work
interventions on an individual and group basis. The service will support those with low level
emotional and mental health needs. The service will support parents and carers alongside
and as well as children young people. Support will be both on an individual (1-1) basis and
whole family interventions as well as group work where appropriate. This has been identified
locally and nationally as a gap in provision and has been exacerbated by the pandemic.

The service will take referrals from the Family Gateway, working in partnership with gateway
and parenting staff to provide a coherent set of services for families experiencing difficulties
at a preventative level below the threshold of statutory involvement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £921,711.30

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Family Wellbeing Service will offer a variety of therapeutic counselling and support work
interventions on an individual and group basis. The service will support those with low level
emotional and mental health needs. The service will support parents and carers alongside
and as well as children young people. Support will be both on an individual (1-1) basis and
whole family interventions as well as group work where appropriate. This has been identified
locally and nationally as a gap in provision and has been exacerbated by the pandemic.

The service will take referrals from the Family Gateway, working in partnership with gateway
and parenting staff to provide a coherent set of services for families experiencing difficulties
at a preventative level below the threshold of statutory involvement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029838

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/029838-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnardo's

Barnardo's, Trident Court East Moors Road

CARDIFF

CF245TD

Telephone

+44 2920493387

Fax

+44 2920489802

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £921,711.30



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:118521)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-30T03:19:18+0100
	TCPDF




